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BMI #: MD1628 PSP Limited - Sharrett, Inc.; Mount Aetna Body Works: 1333 Dual Highway, Hagerstown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1632 Orkin Pest Control Facility - 6 East Linwood Road, Halfway, MD: 17827 Virginia Avenue,
Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1548 Waggoner Property - : 18124 Oak Ridge Road, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1528  Patrick Street MGP - MD1278 (McHenry Property): 300 East Patrick Street, Frederick
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0876 MP Moller, Inc. (Blue Mountain Woodworks) - : 403 North Prospect Street, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0771 Lion Ribbon Company Inc. a/k/a C.M. Offray - : 857 Willow Circle, Hagerstown

Lion Ribbon Company, Inc., 2015 West Front Street, Berwick MD 18603 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lion%20Ribbon.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0094 Chevron Chemical Co. - Williamsport - : Old Boonsboro Road/Artisan Ave, Williamsport
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/chevron.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1252 Maryland Metals, Inc. - : 449 Antietam Drive, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1217 SHA - Western Regional Lab - : U.S Route 40 West and MD Route 144, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Western%20Regional%20Lab,%20SHA.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0346 Angstrohm Precision Inc. - : 18400 Precision Place(formerly 1 Precision Place), Hagerstown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0397 Danzer Metal Works - : 17500 York Road, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0396 Certain Teed Metals - : 290 Governor Lane Boulevard, Williamsport
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0078  Mack Trucks Inc. - Formerly 1999 Pennsylvania Avenue: 13302 Pennsylvania Avenue, Hagerstown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0298 Chewsville Coop - : Main Street, Chewsville
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI#: MD0400 Sun Chemical Corporation - GPI Division - Includes Southern lonics Incorporated (VCP): 10319
Grumbacker Lane, Williamsport

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1003 Engineering Polymer Solutions, Inc. - Formerly a Part of Rustoleum; Rust-o-leum (MD-348);
Engineered Polymer Solution: 16414 Industrial Lane, Interstate Industrial Park, Williamsport

The Valspar Corporation, 1101 Third Street S, Minneapolis MN 55415 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Engineered Polymer.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0418 West Manufacturing Co. - : 910 Eldridge Drive, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/westmanu.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0036 Former Koppers Company - Koppers Co. - Hagerstown: 100 Clair Street, Hagerstown
RDC Projects, LLC, 301 W. Bay Street, Suite 800, Jacksonville FL 32202 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Former_Koppers_Company(2).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

4 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0329 Newell Enterprises, Inc - : 18604 Leslie Drive, Hagerstown

Newell Enterprises, Inc., P.O. Box 830808, San Antonio TX 78283 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Newell.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0121 Magnus Company Inc - : Elizabeth Street, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MDO0475 Franklin Spickler Property - : Greencastle Pike (Route 63) at Mount Zion Church, Maugansville

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/franklin.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#: MDO0797 Lowe's Flatbed Distribution Center - Part of Former Koppers Co.; Maryland Wood Preserving Co.;
Century Wood Preserving Co.: 990 Wesel Boulevard, Hagerstown

Lowe's Home Centers Inc., P.O. Box 111, North Wilksboro MD 28656 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lowes%20Flatbed%20Distribution.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

5 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD0906 Southern lonics Incorporated - Part of Sun Chemical (MD-400): 10319 Grumbacker Lane,

Williamsport

Southern lonics Incorporated, 201 Commerce Street, P.O. Box 1217, West Point MS 39773 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MDO0348 Rustoleum Corp. - Includes Engineering Polymer Solutions (VCP Site); Rust-o-leum: Governor Lane
Boulevard and Industrial Lane, Williamsport

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Engineered Polymer.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0870 Long Meadow Shopping Center - : Oak Hill Avenue, Hagerstown
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0442 Central Chemical Corp. (Office) - Combined with MD-302: 49 North Jonathan Street, Hagerstown

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/CentralChemicalnewfs4-17.
pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

&

Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

6 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD0151 W.D. Byron and Sons Inc. - : 312 North Conococheague Street; Fenton Ave, Williamsport

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: Yes

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0777 Hagerstown Shopping Center - : 607-619 Dual Highway, Hagerstown
57A6I3I-;agerstown LLC, c/o Bon Aviv Investments, LLC, 342 Grand Avenue, Englewood MD INCULPABLE PERSON
Kimco Realty Corporation, 170 West Ridgely Road, Lutherville MD 21093 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: Yes
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Hagerstown%20Shopping%
20Center%20Property.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




